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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA FILED IN DISTRICT COURT
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
Oklahoma Department of Securities
ex rel. Melanie Hall, Administrator,

JAN 22 2024
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Plaintiff,

V.

Premier Global Corporation et al.,
Case No. CJ-2022-5066

Defendants. Judge Don Andrews
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RECEIVER’S REPORT OF SALE
Eric L. Johnson (the “Receiver”) in his capacity as Receiver for Premier Global
Corporation f/k/a Premier Construction Services, Inc., Premier Factoring, LLC, PF-2, LLC, PF-3,
LLC, PF-4, LLC, PF-5, LLC, PF-6, LLC, PF-7, LLC, Premier Factoring Group, LLC, KCI
Business Services, LLC, DDI Advisory Group, LLC, Steven J. Parish, and Richard Dale Dean,
(collectively, the “Receivership Defendants?’) files this report of sale for the vehicles sold via

public auction by Purple Wave on December 27, 2023:

Property Sold | Purchaser Sale Price Buyer’s | Auction Net to the Estate
Premium | Fees!
2014  Chevy | JNK Stump | $31,500 $3,150 $1,360 $30,140
Silverado Grinding
2500 HD Crew
Cab
2016  Lexus | ACA $45,500 $4,550 $1,920 $43,580
LX 570 SUV | Management
LLC
2021 Audi AS | Commercial $36,000 $3,600 $1,540 $34,460
Quattro Tire Services
convertible Inc.

I As described in the Motion for Authority to Sell and/or Abandon Certain Personal Property (Derby Property),
Purple Wave charged a $100 listing fee per item and a 4% service fee. Purple Wave also charged a 10% buyer’s
premium to the purchasers.



| Total Net Proceeds to the Estate

| $108,180

Dated: January 22, 2024

Respectfull submitt@/%
By: [\ﬁh g

Hilary S. Allen, OBA #16979

9400 N. Broadway Extension, Ste. 600
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114
Phone: 405-844-9900

Facsimile: 405-844-9958

Email: hallen@spencerfane.com

Attorney for the Receiver



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on the 22nd day of January 2024, a true and correct copy of the above
and foregoing was sent electronically to all parties requesting electronic notice and mailed to the
parties who have mailing addresses and have entered an appearance.

Bruce W. Day

Tara A. LaClair

Mary H. Tolbert

Steptoe & Johnson

101 N. Robinson Ave, Suite 500
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Bruce.day@steptoe-johnson.com
Molly.tolbert@steptoe-johnson.com
Tara.laclair@steptoe-johnson.com
Attorney for DDI Advisory Group, LLC
and

Richard Dale Dean

Patricia A. Labarthe

Shaun M. Mullins

Brad Davenport

Oklahoma Department of Securities
204 N. Robinson, Suite 400
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
plabarthe@securities.ok.gov
smullins@securities.ok.gov
bdavenport@securities.ok.gov
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Rollin Nash, Jr.

Dennis S. Boxeur

Bryan C. Dixon

Nash, Cohenour & Giessman, P.C.

4101 Perimeter Center Drive, Ste. 200
Oklahoma City, OK 73112
bdixon@nashfirm.com
dboxeur@nashfirm.com

Attorneys for Elkins & Associates, Inc. and
Clyde Edward Elkins

J. Clay Christensen

Jonathan M. Miles

Brock Z. Pittman

Whitney J. Dockrey

Christensen Law Group, P.L.L.C.

The Parkway Building

3401 N.W. 63" St., Suite 600

Oklahoma City, OK 73116
clay@christensenlawgroup.com
jon@christensenlawgroup.com
brock{@christensenlawgroup.com
whitney(@christensenlawgroup.com
Attorneys for J&H Holdings, LLC, Kyle
Blackburn, Mitzimack, Inc., Erika Greggs,
James Scott Stanley, Edmond Brokerage,
Inc., Brent Lee Worley, Byron Kent
Freeman, Karen Lynn Freeman and Jay
Michael Bogdahn

Jeanette C. Timmons

Conner & Winters, LP

1700 One Leadership Square

211 N. Robinson Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73102
jtimmons@cwlaw.com

Attorneys for J&H Holdings, LLC, Kyle
Blackburn, Mitzimack, Inc., Erika Greggs,
James Scott Stanley, Edmond Brokerage,
Inc., Brent Lee Worley, Byron Kent
Freeman, Karen Lynn Freeman and Jay
Michael Bogdahn




Shawn D. Twing, Esq.
5005 Lexington Square
Amarillo, TX 79101

shawn@twinglawgroup.com

Attorney for Life Investors Management
Company, LLC

Justin R. Williams

Overman Legal Group, PLLC
809 N.W. 36 Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

justinwilliams@overmanlegal.com

Attorney for Joshua Dane Owen and
Premier Marketing Management

Steve Jonathan Parish

1000 Walnut Street, Ste. 1400
Kansas City, MO 64106-2168
Defendant Pro Se
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Hilary S. Allen




